GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3860
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009
DEVELOPMENT WORKS BY NCRPB
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the developmental projects in urban areas of some States and Union Territories have been undertaken with financial assistance from the National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB);and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status of ongoing and completed projects, project-wise and State/ Union Territory-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)
(@): Yes, Madam.

(b): National Capital Region Planning Board (NCRPB) has informed that they provide loan assistance to participating State Governments and their implementing agencies for infrastructure development projects. The projects are prepared and implemented by the constituent State Governments and their implementing agencies. NCRPB has provided loan assistance to the participating State Governments and their implementing agencies for 230 infrastructure development projects till March, 2009. Out of these, 111 projects have since been reported as completed and remaining 119 projects are ongoing. Details of the completed 111 projects and those of remaining 119 ongoing projects are at Annexures-| & Il respectively.
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